## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2022 - 075 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT

**WHEREAS**, there appears on the tax records overpayment as shown below and the Collector of Taxes recommends the refund of such overpayment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to issue checks refunding such overpayment as shown below:

**REASON:** 

- 1. Incorrect Payment
- 2. Duplicate Payment
- 3. Senior Citizen
- 4. Veteran Deduction
- 5. Homestead Rebate

- 6. Tax Appeal County Board
- 7. Tax Appeal State Tax Court
- 8. 100% Disabled Veteran
- 9. Replacement Check

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
04102-008	Billy Ward 144 Long Pond Rd Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$17,509.50	2021	8
05504-001.01	Janet Tisbe 1101 Richmond Rd West Milford, NJ 07480	\$250.00 \$250.00	2020 2021	3
15401-001	George Richnavsky 44 Dongan Lane Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$250.00	2021	4
13702-011	Cesar Fernandez 32 Mohawk Trail West Milford, NJ 07480	\$250.00	2021	4
16802-005	Andrew Schumacher 21 Greendale Dr Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$250.00	2021	4
10706-009	James Ambrose 10 Pool Dr. West Milford, NJ 07480	\$250.00	2021	4
00404-001	Silveira Roberto 33 Yancy Terrace Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$250.00 \$250.00	2020 2021	4
12901-069	James Weinbrecht 211 High Crest Dr West Milford, NJ 07480	\$250.00	2021	4
08602-37	Celestino Garcia 30 Cherbourg Dr. West Milford, NJ 07480	\$250.00	2021	4
04303-008.02	John Miller 110 Lake Park Terr Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$45.41	2021	6

Adopted: January 19, 2022

Adopted this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.